Employee Name

Adminstration
Nunez,Eduardo
Dotson,Scott
Espindola,Kaley
Hutchins,Brad
Manzanares,Ed
Martinez,Antonette
Robinson,Robert
Ruggiero,Janice

Academic Advisement

Baca,Christy
Ferguson,Brian
Pierson,Andrea
Sokoloff,Derek
Swanson,Ryan

Willis,Dianea

Alumni Letterman

Baumann,Madison

Athletic Performance
Satchell,Lewis
Chavez,Joaquin
Garrett,Carla
McWilliams,John
Nakashima,Brett
Stuart,Roy

Baseball
Birmingham,Ray
Gouldsmith,Marshall
Jacome,Kenneth

Men's Basketball
Weir,Paul
Berryman,Ryan
Birmingham,Christina
Harriman,Christopher
Mason,Brandon
Orzolek,Evan
Robinson,Jerome

Women's Basketball
Bradbury,Michael
Bustos,Vera Jo
Denham,Symone
Ferrara,William
Grant,Erin
King,Valerie
Salgado,Loriann

Athletics Department - Personnel Schedule

Position Title

Director of Athletics

Sr. Associate AD-Facilities

Sr. Associate AD-Administration

Deputy Athletic Director for External Operations
Associate AD-Sports Administration

Exective Assistant to the Director of Athletics

Sr. Associate AD-Chief Financial Officer

Deputy Athletic Director for Internal Operations/SWA

Assoc. AD Learning Strategist
Academic Advisor

Academic Advisor

Academic Advisor

Lobo Scholars Program Director
Academic Advisor

Director of Alumni Lettermen's Association / Spirit Coordinator

Director of Athletic Performance
Asst. Performance Coach
Asst. Performance Coach
Asst. Performance Coach
Asst. Performance Coach
Asst. Performance Coach

Head Baseball Coach
Asst. Baseball Coach
Asst. Baseball Coach

Head Men's Basketball Coach
Director of Operations
Administrative Assistant
Assoc. Head Basketball Coach
Asst. Basketball Coach

Video Coordinator

Asst. Basketball Coach

Head Women's Basketball Coach
Director of Operations

Video Coordinator

Asst. Basketball Coach

Asst. Basketball Coach

Asst. Basketball Coach
Adminstrative Assistant

FY18 Salary

325,000.00
95,000.00
79,650.00

150,000.00
83,200.00
53,329.00

105,000.00

185,000.00

61,500.00
43,000.00
36,000.00
50,000.00

5,000.00
35,980.00

56,000.00

120,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
33,000.00
70,000.00

208,673.00
62,000.00
87,000.00

625,000.00
65,000.00
43,481.00

230,000.00

140,000.00
40,000.00

150,000.00

275,000.00
56,867.00
40,000.00
85,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00
35,860.00

FY19 Salary

325,000.00
95,950.00
80,446.50

150,000.00
83,200.00
53,862.29

105,000.00

185,000.00

62,115.00
43,430.00
36,360.00
50,500.00

5,000.00
44,000.00

56,000.00

120,000.00
65,000.00
65,000.00
40,000.00
33,000.00
70,000.00

208,673.00
62,000.00
87,000.00

675,000.00
65,000.00
43,915.81

230,000.00

140,000.00
40,400.00

150,000.00

275,000.00
56,867.00
40,400.00
85,000.00

100,000.00

100,000.00
36,218.60



Employee Name
Business Office
Dow,Christopher
Overholser,Keni

Padilla,Joshua
Smith,Michael

Commnications
Mercogliano,Frank
Mulcahy,Michael
Pitvorec,Chelsea

Compliance
Schultz,Eric
Beggin,Amy

Event Management
Haggerty,Michael
Tafoya,Christopher

Equipment
May,Jacquelyn
Garcia,Nathan

Romero,Elizabeth
Schieder,Christopher

Facilities
Doyle, Timothy
Escarsega,Juan
Gonzales,William
Kollander,Kris
Lucero,Ross
McKernan,Matthew
Montoya,Joe
Tapia,Leroy
Thomas,Caroline
Vazquez Bolivar,Alberto
Wade,Zachary

Football
Davie,Robert
Baumgartner,Scott
Cosgrove,Kevin
Davie,Clay
DeSpain,Brian
Eggen,Stanley
Eliano,Perry
Kleinschrodt,Mitchell
Magee,Calvin
McDaniel,Archie
Peterson,Jordan
Tuitele,Saga
Wright,Apollo

Athletics Department - Personnel Schedule

Fiscal Services Tech
Fiscal Services Tech
Fiscal Services Tech
Accountant Il

Position Title

Asst. AD for Communications

Asst. Director
Asst. Director

Assoc. AD for Compliance

Director of Compliance

Asst. AD - Event Management
Events Parking Supervisor

Equipment Operations Manager
Asst. Equipment Manager
Asst. Equipment Manager
Equipment Operations Specialist

Fields Manager
Custodian
Irrigation Tech
Field Tech Il
Field Tech Il
Asst. Director
Facilities Services Tech
Mechanic
Custodian

Lead Custodian
Field Tech

Head Football Coach
Asst. Football Coach
Defensive Coordinator
Asst. Football Coach

Asst. AD - Football Operations

Asst. Football Coach

Special Teams Coordinator

Recruiting Coordinator
Offensive Coordinator
Asst. Football Coach
Asst. Football Coach
Run Game Coordinator
Asst. Football Coach

FY18 Salary

34,320.00
38,064.00
35,568.00
52,500.00

61,450.00
35,836.00
35,860.00

80,000.00
50,000.00

50,357.00
38,766.00

45,551.00
27,993.00
41,473.00
43,481.00

60,767.00
20,254.00
25,517.00
28,443.00
24,306.00
42,640.00
25,840.00
36,768.00
20,801.00
28,142.00
20,800.00

822,690.00
156,432.00
200,000.00
90,000.00
83,000.00
150,000.00
75,000.00
56,000.00
225,000.00
160,000.00
149,500.00
170,000.00
165,000.00

FY19 Salary

34,663.20
38,444.64
35,925.68
53,025.00

61,450.00
36,194.36
36,218.60

80,800.00
50,500.00

50,860.57
39,153.66

46,006.51
28,272.93
41,887.73
43,915.81

61,374.67
20,456.54
25,772.17
28,727.43
24,549.06
43,066.40
26,098.40
37,135.68
21,009.01
28,423.42
21,008.00

822,690.00
156,432.00
200,000.00
90,000.00
83,000.00
150,000.00
75,000.00
56,000.00
225,000.00
160,000.00
149,500.00
170,000.00
165,000.00



Employee Name
Men's Golf
Millican,Glen

Massoletti,Christopher

Women's Golf
Truijillo,Jill
Choy,Britney

Lobo Club
Arbogast,Valerie
Redmond,Chelsea

Lobo TV
Williams,Stephen

Marketing
Gehling,Joseph
Washington,Jonathan

Skiing
Landstedt,Lars
Downing,Josiah

Softball
Congleton,Paula
Betsa,Megan
Heil, Tyler

Men's Soccer
Fishbein,Jeremy
Altman,Kelly
Graczyk,Michael

Women's Soccer
Dyche,Heather
Maestas,Paul
Nelson,Karley

Swimming & Diving
Tierney-Walker,Ann
Benedict,William
Weddle,Julie

Men's Tennis
Dunbar,Ben
Goodman, Robin

Women's Tennis
Wooten-Quijada,Stephanie
Meeks,Colby

Tennis Club
Scott,Robert

Athletics Department - Personnel Schedule

Position Title

Head Golf Coach
Asst. Golf Coach

Head Golf Coach
Assoc.Head Golf Coach

Financial Coordinator
Donor Services Coordinator

Producer/Director

Sales Manager
Senior Marketing Manager

Head Skiing Coach
Alpine Coach

Head Softball Coach
Asst. Softball Coach
Asst. Softball Coach

Head Soccer Coach
Asst. Soccer Coach
Asst. Soccer Coach

Head Soccer Coach
Asst. Soccer Coach
Asst. Soccer Coach

Head Swimming Coach
Asst. Swimming Coach
Head Diving Coach

Head Tennis Coach
Asst. Tennis Coach

Head Tennis Coach
Asst. Tennis Coach

Director

FY18 Salary

122,000.00
41,000.00

100,005.00
39,900.00

50,003.00
38,000.00

34,350.00

50,000.00
41,000.00

80,400.00
51,763.00

103,525.00
40,000.00
40,000.00

137,969.00
42,500.00
47,500.04

100,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00

65,000.00
40,000.00
41,000.00

65,000.00
38,000.00

67,000.00
38,000.00

35,880.00

FY19 Salary

122,000.00
41,000.00

105,005.00
39,900.00

50,503.03
38,380.00

34,693.50

50,500.00
41,410.00

80,400.00
51,763.00

103,525.00
40,000.00
40,000.00

137,969.00
42,500.00
47,500.04

100,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00

65,000.00
40,000.00
41,000.00

65,000.00
38,000.00

67,000.00
38,000.00

36,238.80



Athletics Department - Personnel Schedule

Employee Name Position Title FY18 Salary
Track & Cross Country
Franklin,Joseph Head Track/Cross Country Coach 115,000.00

Bowerman,Laura Asst Track Coach 29,000.00
Butler,James Asst Track Coach 37,500.00
Ceronie,Richard Asst Track Coach 39,500.00
Ellis,Jade Asst Track Coach 29,000.00
Zuyderwyk,Rodney Assoc. Head Coach 56,375.00
Training Room
Waller,Robert Head Athletic Trainer 93,125.00
DeBarbrie,Corey Asst. Athletic Trainer 52,000.00
Hendrickson,Craig Asst. Athletic Trainer 50,000.00
Quintana,Andrea Asst. Athletic Trainer 52,000.00
Rimorin,Robert Asst. Athletic Trainer 50,000.00
Video/Film
Crooks,Christopher Media Specialist 48,657.00
Kasero,Paul Videographer 35,098.00
Padilla,Michael Videographer 17,082.00
Volleyball
Nelson,Jeffrey Head Volleyball Coach 129,406.00
Buchholz,David Lobo League Director 38,810.00
Manser,Pauline Assoc. Head Volleyball Coach 47,621.00
Weindle, Kyle Assoc. Head Volleyball Coach 50,000.00

FY19 Salary

115,000.00
29,000.00
37,500.00
39,500.00
29,000.00
56,375.00

93,125.00
52,520.00
50,500.00
52,520.00
50,500.00

49,143.57
35,448.98
17,252.82

129,406.00
39,198.10
47,621.00
50,000.00



	Sheet1

