Employee Name	Position Title	FY18 Salary	FY19 Salary
Adminstration			
Nunez,Eduardo	Director of Athletics	325,000.00	325,000.00
Dotson,Scott	Sr. Associate AD-Facilities	95,000.00	95,950.00
Espindola, Kaley	Sr. Associate AD-Administration	79,650.00	80,446.50
Hutchins,Brad	Deputy Athletic Director for External Operations	150,000.00	150,000.00
Manzanares,Ed	Associate AD-Sports Administration	83,200.00	83,200.00
Martinez, Antonette	Exective Assistant to the Director of Athletics	53,329.00	53,862.29
Robinson, Robert	Sr. Associate AD-Chief Financial Officer	105,000.00	105,000.00
Ruggiero, Janice	Deputy Athletic Director for Internal Operations/SWA	185,000.00	185,000.00
Academic Advisement			
Baca, Christy	Assoc. AD Learning Strategist	61,500.00	62,115.00
Ferguson,Brian	Academic Advisor	43,000.00	43,430.00
Pierson, Andrea	Academic Advisor	36,000.00	36,360.00
Sokoloff,Derek	Academic Advisor	50,000.00	50,500.00
Swanson,Ryan	Lobo Scholars Program Director	5,000.00	5,000.00
Willis,Dianea	Academic Advisor	35,980.00	44,000.00
Alumni Letterman			
Baumann,Madison	Director of Alumni Lettermen's Association / Spirit Coordinator	56,000.00	56,000.00
Athletic Performance			
Satchell,Lewis	Director of Athletic Performance	120,000.00	120,000.00
Chavez, Joaquin	Asst. Performance Coach	65,000.00	65,000.00
Garrett,Carla	Asst. Performance Coach	65,000.00	65,000.00
McWilliams, John	Asst. Performance Coach	40,000.00	40,000.00
Nakashima,Brett	Asst. Performance Coach	33,000.00	33,000.00
Stuart,Roy	Asst. Performance Coach	70,000.00	70,000.00
Baseball			
Birmingham,Ray	Head Baseball Coach	208,673.00	208,673.00
Gouldsmith, Marshall	Asst. Baseball Coach	62,000.00	62,000.00
Jacome,Kenneth	Asst. Baseball Coach	87,000.00	87,000.00
Men's Basketball			
Weir,Paul	Head Men's Basketball Coach	625,000.00	675,000.00
Berryman,Ryan	Director of Operations	65,000.00	65,000.00
Birmingham, Christina	Administrative Assistant	43,481.00	43,915.81
Harriman, Christopher	Assoc. Head Basketball Coach	230,000.00	230,000.00
Mason,Brandon	Asst. Basketball Coach	140,000.00	140,000.00
Orzolek,Evan	Video Coordinator	40,000.00	40,400.00
Robinson,Jerome	Asst. Basketball Coach	150,000.00	150,000.00
Women's Basketball			
Bradbury, Michael	Head Women's Basketball Coach	275,000.00	275,000.00
Bustos, Vera Jo	Director of Operations	56,867.00	56,867.00
Denham,Symone	Video Coordinator	40,000.00	40,400.00
Ferrara,William	Asst. Basketball Coach	85,000.00	85,000.00
Grant,Erin	Asst. Basketball Coach	100,000.00	100,000.00
King,Valerie	Asst. Basketball Coach	100,000.00	100,000.00
Salgado,Loriann	Adminstrative Assistant	35,860.00	36,218.60

Employee Name	Position Title	FY18 Salary	FY19 Salary
Business Office			
Dow, Christopher	Fiscal Services Tech	34,320.00	34,663.20
Overholser,Keni	Fiscal Services Tech	38,064.00	38,444.64
Padilla,Joshua	Fiscal Services Tech	35,568.00	35,925.68
Smith,Michael	Accountant II	52,500.00	53,025.00
Commnications			
Mercogliano,Frank	Asst. AD for Communications	61,450.00	61,450.00
Mulcahy, Michael	Asst. Director	35,836.00	36,194.36
Pitvorec, Chelsea	Asst. Director	35,860.00	36,218.60
Compliance			
Schultz,Eric	Assoc. AD for Compliance	80,000.00	80,800.00
Beggin,Amy	Director of Compliance	50,000.00	50,500.00
2099,,	Direction of Compilation	33,333.33	00,000.00
Event Management			
Haggerty, Michael	Asst. AD - Event Management	50,357.00	50,860.57
Tafoya,Christopher	Events Parking Supervisor	38,766.00	39,153.66
Equipment			
May,Jacquelyn	Equipment Operations Manager	45,551.00	46,006.51
Garcia,Nathan	Asst. Equipment Manager	27,993.00	28,272.93
Romero, Elizabeth	Asst. Equipment Manager	41,473.00	41,887.73
Schieder, Christopher	Equipment Operations Specialist	43,481.00	43,915.81
Facilities			
	Fields Manager	60.767.00	61 274 67
Doyle, Timothy	Fields Manager	60,767.00	61,374.67
Escarsega, Juan	Custodian	20,254.00	20,456.54
Gonzales, William	Irrigation Tech	25,517.00	25,772.17
Kollander,Kris	Field Tech II Field Tech II	28,443.00	28,727.43
Lucero,Ross McKernan,Matthew	Asst. Director	24,306.00 42,640.00	24,549.06 43,066.40
,	Facilities Services Tech	25,840.00	
Montoya,Joe		25,840.00 36,768.00	26,098.40
Tapia,Leroy	Mechanic	•	37,135.68
Thomas, Caroline	Custodian	20,801.00	21,009.01
Vazquez Bolivar,Alberto	Lead Custodian	28,142.00	28,423.42
Wade,Zachary	Field Tech	20,800.00	21,008.00
Football			
Davie,Robert	Head Football Coach	822,690.00	822,690.00
Baumgartner,Scott	Asst. Football Coach	156,432.00	156,432.00
Cosgrove,Kevin	Defensive Coordinator	200,000.00	200,000.00
Davie,Clay	Asst. Football Coach	90,000.00	90,000.00
DeSpain,Brian	Asst. AD - Football Operations	83,000.00	83,000.00
Eggen,Stanley	Asst. Football Coach	150,000.00	150,000.00
Eliano,Perry	Special Teams Coordinator	75,000.00	75,000.00
Kleinschrodt, Mitchell	Recruiting Coordinator	56,000.00	56,000.00
Magee,Calvin	Offensive Coordinator	225,000.00	225,000.00
McDaniel, Archie	Asst. Football Coach	160,000.00	160,000.00
Peterson, Jordan	Asst. Football Coach	149,500.00	149,500.00
Tuitele,Saga	Run Game Coordinator	170,000.00	170,000.00
Wright, Apollo	Asst. Football Coach	165,000.00	165,000.00
5 · ·		,	•

Employee Name Men's Golf	Position Title	FY18 Salary	FY19 Salary
Millican,Glen	Head Golf Coach	122,000.00	122,000.00
Massoletti, Christopher	Asst. Golf Coach	41,000.00	41,000.00
Women's Golf			
Trujillo,Jill	Head Golf Coach	100,005.00	105,005.00
Choy,Britney	Assoc.Head Golf Coach	39,900.00	39,900.00
Lobo Club			
Arbogast, Valerie	Financial Coordinator	50,003.00	50,503.03
Redmond,Chelsea	Donor Services Coordinator	38,000.00	38,380.00
Lobo TV			
Williams,Stephen	Producer/Director	34,350.00	34,693.50
Marketing			
Gehling, Joseph	Sales Manager	50,000.00	50,500.00
Washington,Jonathan	Senior Marketing Manager	41,000.00	41,410.00
Skiing			
Landstedt,Lars	Head Skiing Coach	80,400.00	80,400.00
Downing,Josiah	Alpine Coach	51,763.00	51,763.00
Softball			
Congleton,Paula	Head Softball Coach	103,525.00	103,525.00
Betsa,Megan	Asst. Softball Coach	40,000.00	40,000.00
Heil,Tyler	Asst. Softball Coach	40,000.00	40,000.00
Men's Soccer			
Fishbein, Jeremy	Head Soccer Coach	137,969.00	137,969.00
Altman,Kelly	Asst. Soccer Coach	42,500.00	42,500.00
Graczyk,Michael	Asst. Soccer Coach	47,500.04	47,500.04
Women's Soccer			
Dyche,Heather	Head Soccer Coach	100,000.00	100,000.00
Maestas,Paul	Asst. Soccer Coach	45,000.00	45,000.00
Nelson,Karley	Asst. Soccer Coach	45,000.00	45,000.00
Swimming & Diving			
Tierney-Walker,Ann	Head Swimming Coach	65,000.00	65,000.00
Benedict,William	Asst. Swimming Coach	40,000.00	40,000.00
Weddle,Julie	Head Diving Coach	41,000.00	41,000.00
Men's Tennis			
Dunbar,Ben	Head Tennis Coach	65,000.00	65,000.00
Goodman, Robin	Asst. Tennis Coach	38,000.00	38,000.00
Women's Tennis			
Wooten-Quijada, Stephanie	Head Tennis Coach	67,000.00	67,000.00
Meeks,Colby	Asst. Tennis Coach	38,000.00	38,000.00
Tennis Club			
Scott,Robert	Director	35,880.00	36,238.80

Employee Name	Position Title	FY18 Salary	FY19 Salary
Track & Cross Country			
Franklin, Joseph	Head Track/Cross Country Coach	115,000.00	115,000.00
Bowerman,Laura	Asst Track Coach	29,000.00	29,000.00
Butler, James	Asst Track Coach	37,500.00	37,500.00
Ceronie,Richard	Asst Track Coach	39,500.00	39,500.00
Ellis,Jade	Asst Track Coach	29,000.00	29,000.00
Zuyderwyk,Rodney	Assoc. Head Coach	56,375.00	56,375.00
Training Room			
Waller,Robert	Head Athletic Trainer	93,125.00	93,125.00
DeBarbrie,Corey	Asst. Athletic Trainer	52,000.00	52,520.00
Hendrickson, Craig	Asst. Athletic Trainer	50,000.00	50,500.00
Quintana,Andrea	Asst. Athletic Trainer	52,000.00	52,520.00
Rimorin,Robert	Asst. Athletic Trainer	50,000.00	50,500.00
Video/Film			
Crooks, Christopher	Media Specialist	48,657.00	49,143.57
Kasero,Paul	Videographer	35,098.00	35,448.98
Padilla,Michael	Videographer	17,082.00	17,252.82
Volleyball			
Nelson,Jeffrey	Head Volleyball Coach	129,406.00	129,406.00
Buchholz,David	Lobo League Director	38,810.00	39,198.10
Manser,Pauline	Assoc. Head Volleyball Coach	47,621.00	47,621.00
Weindle, Kyle	Assoc. Head Volleyball Coach	50,000.00	50,000.00